225 Baker St, NW

Atlanta, GA 303 1 3

(Hereinafter referred to as the "Lender")

Borrower promises to pay to the order of Lender, in lawful money of the United States of

America, at its office indicated above or wherever else Lender may specify, the sum of

FIVE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND Dollars ($5,500,000.00), without

interest, on the terms provided in this Promissory Note (including all renewals, extensions

or modifications hereof, this "Note").

ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT. This Note is issued pursuant to that certain Asset

Purchase Agreement entered into concurrently herewith by and between Borrower (as